JARRY 74590

‘ PROJECT PROJET ‘

‘ SPEC TYPE ‘

NOTES

FINISH FINI

BLKE WHE

SIM

BRCE OAKE WLNE

BRAIDED POWER CABLE FINISH FINI CABLE ALIMENTATION TRESSE

BBC TGC AWC AYC SBC BOC 0GC

PNC CBC DBC GGC sIC CHC

MOUNTING OPTIONS OPTIONS DE MONTAGE

REMOTE
JBOX

RC1 RC2 RC3

2402A 2471C 2473F

©5.00" x 0.21" ©5.00" x 0.21" 05.50” x 1.35”

@127 x 5mm @127 x 5mm @140 x 34mm
RC ROC

ORDERING SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION DE COMMANDE CODE

MODEL MODELE

74590-L01-12 JARRY HORIZONTAL 1 HEAD 12"
74590-L02-12 JARRY HORIZONTAL 2 HEADS 12"
74590-L02-24  JARRY HORIZONTAL 2 HEADS 24"
74590-L02-24B  JARRY HORIZONTAL 2 HEADS 24" OFF-CENTER
74590-L03-24  JARRY HORIZONTAL 3 HEADS 24”
74590-L04-24  JARRY HORIZONTAL 4 HEADS 24"
74590-L04-48  JARRY HORIZONTAL 4 HEADS 48"
74590-L06-48  JARRY HORIZONTAL 6 HEADS 48”
74590-L08-48  JARRY HORIZONTAL 8 HEADS 48"
74590-L06-72  JARRY HORIZONTAL 6 HEADS 72"
74590-L08-72  JARRY HORIZONTAL 8 HEADS 72"
74590-L10-72 JARRY HORIZONTAL 10 HEADS 72"
74590-L08-96  JARRY HORIZONTAL 8 HEADS 96"
74590-L10-96  JARRY HORIZONTAL 10 HEADS 96"
74590-L12-96 JARRY HORIZONTAL 12 HEADS 96”

LIGHT SOURCE SOURCE LUMINEUSE

LED REGULAROUTPUT

LED.HO* HIGH OUTPUT
*LED.HO NOT AVAILABLE WITH DIM-TO-WARM

COLOR TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE DE COULEUR

WDIM 2200K-4000K
27 2700K (STATIC WHITE)
30 3000K (STATIC WHITE)
35 3500K (STATIC WHITE)
40+ 4000K (STATIC WHITE)
*LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE.
COLOR RENDERING INDEX (CRI) INDICE DE RENDU DE COULEUR (IRC) 90
90 90+ CRI
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
120v 120 VOLT
277V 277VOLT

CONTROL OPTION OPTION DE CONTROLE

)% 0-10V DIMMING (120V-277V)
DP PHASE DIMMING (120V ONLY)
NLTAIR2* NLIGHT AIR CONTROL GEN 2

NLIGHT* NLIGHT WIRED CONTROL

* NLIGHT INTEGRATION REQUIRES A REMOTE POWER PACK (39NLAA FOR NLTAIR2 OR 39NLWA FOR NLIGHT)
REFER TO NLIGHT GUIDE AND INSTALLATION SHEET FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS.
* FOR EMERGENCY BATTERY WITH NLIGHT OPTIONS,PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE,

EMERGENCY BATTERY BATTERIE D'URGENCE
EM DRIVER BOX INCLUDED, INSTALLED REMOTELY. SEE EM GUIDE FOR DETAILS.

EMB* EMERGENCY BATTERY FOR REMOTE BOX
*3981E ACCESSORY IS REQUIRED FOR THIS OPTION
*NOT AVAILABLE IN DIM-TO-WARM
*REQUIRES RC1 CANOPY

CABLE CABLE c
Cc POWER CABLE, FIELD ADJUSTABLE

CABLE LENGTH LONGUEUR DE CABLE

60 60" CABLE (STD LENGTH)

*x CUSTOM CABLE LENGTH (PLEASE SPECIFY)
FOR OVERALL LENGTH PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE.

MOUNTING MONTAGE
ROUND CANOPY / PAVILLON ROND

RC1* SCREWLESS ©5.00" X 0.21" CANOPY (2402A)
RC2 SLIM PLATE ©5.00” X 0.21" WITH REMOTE JBOX (2471C)
RC3 SCREWLESS CANOPY 05.50" X 1.35" (2473F)

*3983 ACCESSORY PROVIDED.

MOUNTING OPTION OPTIONS DE MONTAGE

RC CANOPY ALIGNED WITH END OF LUMINAIRE (1 ANCHOR)
ROC CANOPY OFFSET WITH END OF LUMINAIRE (2 ANCHORS)

CANOPY AND ANCHORS FINISH FINI PAVILLON ET ANCRAGE(S)

BLKE BLACK
WHE WHITE
MATCH* COLOR MATCH WITH LUMINAIRE

*LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE.
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BRAIDED POWER CABLE FINISH FINI CABLE ALIMENTATION TRESSE

BBC BASIC BLACK
AWC ARCTIC WHITE
TGC TITANIUM GRAY
AYC APRICOT YELLOW
SBC SAND BEIGE

BOC BLOOD ORANGE
0GC OLIVE GREEN
PNC PINOT NOIR

CBC CHOCOLATE BROWN
DBC DYNAMIC BLUE
GGC GRASS GREEN
sic SILVER

CHC CHAMPAGNE

TUBE FINISH FINITUBE

BLKE BLACK CPE*  CLAY PINK SGE* SAGE GREY

WHE WHITE DBE* DYNAMIC BLUE STE* SUMMER TEAL

CHM* CHAMPAGNE METALLIC GGE* GRASSGREEN BRCE*  FAUXWOOD BIRCH

SIM* SILVER METALLIC HGE* HUNTER GREEN OAKE*  FAUXWOOD OAK

AYE* APRICOT YELLOW LNE* LUNARGREY WLNE*  FAUX WOOD WALNUT
BRE* BRICKRED CHOCOLATE ~ NBE* NAVYBLUE RAL** PLEASE SPECIFY RAL CODE
CBE* BROWN SBE*  SAND BEIGE

* ALL FINISHES ARE FINE TEXTURED WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CHM, SIM
* LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE
** SPECIFY 4 DIGIT RAL CLASSIC CODE. LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT
YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE
ACCESSORY ACCESSOIRE

ALL ACCESSORIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR ADVANCE SHIPPING

3983 DEEP JUNCTION BOX (PROVIDED, FOR RC1 CANOPY)
39NLAA* NLIGHT AIR GEN 2 REMOTE POWER PACK
39NLWA* NLIGHT WIRED REMOTE POWER PACK

* FOR CHICAGO PLENUM INSTALLATION, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE

ACCESSORY EMERGENCY BATTERY ACCESSOIRE BATTERIE D’URGENCE
3981EA ELECTRICAL BOX FOR EMB EMERGENCY BATTERY

Q EUREKA SPECIFICATION
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JARRY HORIZONTAL PENDANT 74590

CONFIGURATIONS

LO1-12 LO2-12 L06-72
[ gamm —O—0—0—0—0—
127 12”7 72”
305mm 305mm 1828mm
L02-24 L02-24B L08-72
24” 24” 72"
609mm 609mm 1828mm
L03-24 LO4-24 L10-72
24” 24” 72"
609mm 609mm 1828mm
L04-48 L08-96
) g
I 1 [ 1 [ 1 I 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 1
j—g p g
48” 96~
1219mm 2438mm
LO6-48 L10-96
48” 96”
1219mm 2438mm
L08-48 L12-96
48” 96”
1219mm 2438mm

O EUREKA
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FINISH OPTIONS / OPTIONS DE FINIS

Standard Metallic

BLKE WHE CHM SIM
Black Textured White Textured Champagne Silver
Premium

AYE BRE CBE CPE
Apricot Brick Red Chocolate Clay Pink
Yellow Textured Brown Textured
Textured Textured

DBE GGE HGE LNE
Dynamic Blue Grass Green Hunter Green Lunar Gray
Textured Textured Textured Textured

NBE SBE SGE STE

Navy Blue Sand Beige Sage Gray Summer Teal
Textured Textured Textured Textured
Faux Wood

BRCE OAKE WLNE

Birch Faux Wood Oak Faux Wood Walnut Faux Wood

Q EUREKA SPECIFICATION
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BRAIDED POWER CORD FINISH / FINIS DE CABLE D'ALIMENTATION TRESSE

BBC TGC AWC AYC 0GC BOC SBC PNC CBC DBC GGC SIC CHC
Basic Titanium Arctic Apricot Olive Blood Sand Pinot Chocolate  Dynamic Grass Silver ~ Champagne
Black Gray White Yellow Green Orange Beige Noir Brown Blue Green

9 EUREKA SPECIFICATION
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JARRY 74590

( FLUSH SCREWLESS N ANCHOR B s
CANOPY (RC1 & RC2) CANOPY (RC3) Cohesive design TEXTILE CABLE
Deep J-box & Remote driver 05,5"X1.4" a”g, f?l"; ;"ngh Cable is covered with a decorative
05"X0.2" : : braided sleeve.
o o J
N\ 2N J

HANGING POSSIBILITIES

Cables length can be easily adjusted
for multiple hanging possibilities.

VARIOUS COLORS OPTIONS

Extruded aluminum tubing, offered
in many colors.

DUAL LAYER OF DIFFUSERS
The two layers of silicone provide
diffused and uniform light while
protecting the LED strip.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION PER HEAD

PERFORMANCE REG HO
SYSTEM WATTAGE 3.6W 57W
DELIVERED LUMENS (4000K) 376 LM 515LM
EFFICACY 104 LM/W 96 LM/W

OTHER INFORMATION

WEIGHT ~0.88LBS/0.4KG ~0.88LBS/0.4KG
L70 (LUMEN MAINTENANCE) 60,000 HRS 60,000 HRS
EFFICACY MULTIPLIERS LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
CRI CcCcT FACTOR
90+ 4000K 1.00
90+ 3500K 0.98
90+ 3000K 0.94
90+ 2700K 0.91 years,
5
® E}
@ FC (s
REG HO

Visit our website for warranty terms and conditions.

O EUREKA TECHNICAL DATA

Allright reserved and all designs protected by copyrights. Eureka Lighting reserves the right to change or modify specification without notification. V1.0 — 2025.09



JARRY 74590

(" PAVILLON PLAT SANS VIS  PAVILLON SANSVIS | [ ANCRAGE h s "
APPARENTE (RC1&RC2)  APPARENTE (RC3) Design cohérent CABLE EN TEXTILE
Boite de jonction profonde & 055" X1.4" etcouleu assortie Le cable est recouvert d'une gaine
Driver a distance : ) tressée décorative.
5'X0.2"
¢ - J
N AN J

OPTIONS DE SUSPENSION

Lalongueur des cables peut étre
facilement ajustée pour offrir plusieurs
options de suspension.

OPTIONS DE COULEURS VARIEES
Tubes en aluminium extrudé,
disponibles en plusieurs couleurs.

DEUX NIVEAUX DE DIFFUSEURS
Les deux niveaux de silicone offrent

une lumiere diffuse et uniforme tout

en protégeant la bande LED.

SPECIFICATIONS PRODUIT PAR TETE

PERFORMANCE REG

HO
PUISSANCE TOTALE 3.6W 57W
LUMENS REELS (4000K) 376 LM 515LM
EFFICACITE 104 LM/W 96 LM/W
OTHER INFORMATION
POIDS ~0.88LBS/0.4KG ~0.88LBS/0.4KG
L70 (MAINTENANCE DE LA LUMIERE) 60,000 HRS 60,000 HRS
FACTEUR D’EFFICACITE DISTRIBUTION LUMINEUSE
IRC CCT FACTEUR
90+ 4000K 1.00
90+ 3500K 0.98
90+ 3000K 0.94
90+ 2700K 0.91 anS g
Q
I '< %
C@®US C 5 5
K
REG HO

Visitez notre site Web pour les termes et conditions.

O EUREKA DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Tous droits réservés et tous les dessins protégés par le droit d'auteur. Eureka Lighting se réserve le droit de changer ou de modifier les spécifications sans préavis. V1.0 — 2025.09



JUNCTION BOX 3981E

‘ ORDERING SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION DE COMMANDE CODE

‘ PROJECT PROJET
‘ SPECTYPE ‘ MODEL MODELE
3981EA APPROX. 10W MAX EMERGENCY BACKUP POWER
NOTES 3981EB APPROX. 5W MAX EMERGENCY BACKUP POWER

INSTALLATION SUMMARY SOMMAIRE D'INSTALLATION

STEP1 ETAPE1

Remove cover and fasten box
remotely to a wall or a ceiling.
Enlever le couvercle et fixer la boite &
distance sur un mur ou un plafond.

DESIGN:
STRUCTURE:
CERTIFIED:
CONCEPTION:
STRUCTURE:
CERTIFIE:
16.00
406mm
8
18
STEP2 ETAPE2
Conduit ——»
By other oD
Conduit
par autre
Std. J-box
= or Eureka
= ) !
connectmp’| junction
connecter box
Boite de
connexion
i std ou par
connectipI= Eureka

=
connecter [ ®

s
TTTTIITTTIA

120/277V

Run conduit from box to junction box of luminaire.

Conduit must have a minimum of 5 wires with wire gauge

and maximum distance as per EM driver distance chart.

Connect EM driver to conduit wires and ac branch circuit.

Faites passer le conduit de la boite EM & |a boite
de connexion du luminaire. Consulter le tableau
de “distance maximale” disponible dans la feuille
d’installation. Branchez la batterie EM avec les
fils du conduit ainsi que laligne 120V ou 277V.

REFER ALSO TO INSTALLATION DRAWING AND EM GUIDE FOR MORE INFORMATION.
CONSULTEZ LE DESSIN D’INSTALLATION ET LE GUIDE EM POUR PLUS D'INFORMATIONS.

O EUREKA

Eureka Lighting © 2019

www.eurekalighting.com

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS CARACTERISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

Remote junction box and cover with an emergency backup driver. Features matching wires and
labelling to simplify installation. Is required to complete luminaires ordered with EMB remote
emergency box option (selected models, refer to specification sheets. Other models possible
upon request). Available in several power outputs, selected according to the luminaire power.
Die-stamped 16 gauge grey painted steel. Knockouts on all 4 sides from 1/2" to 1-1/4".
c-CSA-us, UL, RoHS, NEMA Type 1, FCC

Boite de jonction a distance avec couvercle avec batterie d’'urgence intégré. Contient

des fils avec couleurs et étiquettage pour simplifier I'installation. Requis pour

compléter un luminaire commandée avec I'option EMB (voir pages de spécification

pour produits avec I'option EMB. Autres produits possibles sur demande).

Disponible en plusieurs puissances, sélectionnées en fonction du luminaire.

Acier plié de 16 jauge peinturé gris avec coins soudés. Débouchures sur 4 c6tés 1/2" a 1-1/4".
c-CSA-us, UL, RoHS, NEMA Type 1, FCC

16"
406mm

o)
(@]
o
O
0
(@}
o

STEP3 ETAPE 3

o)
W connect
connecter
@ install
installer
Test
Button
placed
on box Or test button
Bouton d’ <aplaced on awall
essai placé Ou bouton d’essai
sur le boitier installé sur un mur

Install luminaire & connect its wires

to conduit. Install test button on wall

or box (wall plate not supplied).

Installer le luminaire & connecter les fils au
conduit. Installer le bouton d’essai sur le
mur ou boitier (plaque murale non fournie).

SPECIFICATION

V1.0 — 2025.09



3981E REMOTE EMERGENCY BOX KIT - IOTA EM DRIVER

SAFETY GUIDELINES : EM Remote MAX EM BOX CONDUIT WIRE GAUGE (AWG)
> Follow safety instructions and guidlelines of EM battery/driver manufacturer for the specific model. Dlstz.mce Chart DISTANCE (Ft) o 2 14 16 18 20 22
> Install by qualified personnel in accordance with the National Electrical Code and local regulations. (’}A'a?mumEM 200mA | 1043' 651" 413" 259° 163' 103" 65
> Turn off power supply before installation or servicing the fixture. b‘asttaerr]yc‘?o LUMINAIRE 350mA 596" 372" 236" 148" 93 59" 37
Luminaire LEDs gﬁ!IyPEURI' 500mA 4177 261" 165° 104’ 65 4" 26’
EMB LOCATION : (Ft) CURRENT*  700mA  298' 186" 118' 74' 47 29° 18’
> The 3981E box connects to a luminaire ordered with an EMB option (which has specific EM WIRING). (Amps) 1000mA 209 130" 83 528 33 21" 13
> Consult our chart for maximum remote distance of EM battery to luminaire leds. *Contact 1400mA  149° 93 590 & 28 15 9
> Establish desired location for EMB box & EM test button on box or on a wall. EuEe 2000mA 104 65 4 26 16 100 €
3000mA 70" 43 28 17’ 1 7 4
EMB PLACEMENT EXAMPLES :
IN RECESSED ACCESS PANEL : ON SURFACE :

IN SEPARATE ROOM :

BUILDING tsssssssssssssnnnnns,

BUILDING POWER uusss,

©
Ay

00oQ o000

LTTTTETTTTTTTTTTLS |

BRANCH

LUMINAIRE

WALL
CIRCUIT PLATE
120V/277V BY OTHER
+LABELS
TESTBUTTON
PLACED ON
DIMENSIONS: BOX OR
16"x12"x4" REMOTELY (ON
(40x30x10cm) WALL) BY
OTHER

CONNECTING POWER
CONDUIT ™ CONDUIT EMB BOX CONNECTING ————F&———>
BY OTHER CONDUIT 5
3981E BOX BY OTHER BY OTHER lle_EMB BOX
TEST T
BUTTON REMOTE ACCESS PANEL
PLAGED ON TEST BY OTHER REMOTE TEST
E(E)Qg?sw BUTTON BUTTON
(MOUNTED ON BOX OR
BYOTHER ﬁfgyﬁ#&; REMOTELY
BUILDING —— BLATE BY PLATE BY OTHER)
POWER : OTHER)
WIRING 1./
DIAGRAM: LUMINAIRE + JUNCTION BOX o
0 GREY
@ CONDUIT CONDUIT LED OUTPUT(-)
-« » BY OTHER WIRE LED OUTPUT(+) BV
COLORS AC (NORMAL)|  pURP(E
NEUTRAL DRIVER
R A— LINE (ACL)

SCREWS § ) \\“"l .
(BY OTHER) £ AN @+ WHT/BLU LED(-)  LED

EMB BOX \i @ WHT/RED LED(+) LOAD

3981E \ \a! GREEN

T

7 WIRES IN CONDUIT(S) TO CONNECT LUMINAIRE TO EMERGENCY DRIVER IIIIIIII',//
=~

4| GREEN o o
il - ~T —
GROUND = ‘ —
! —
SWITCHED HOT ——~ T ] =
WALL SWITCH Pt \\\
COMMON NEUTRAL : v IOTA “
UNSWITCHED '
24/7 POWER =7
o o |>
s« |OR
WHT— Nl @ | =W
TEST BUTTON W S 2E > ,
RED— =S L= /o WHIZBLK
% gl o /7 NeUTRAD ' 2
S (nm) ;o
EOU w ;o
‘ el ! ()
o 9 = 7
Eas E =il
: =S58 9 W
=&Y 3 L——=m
UNIT CONNECTOR ﬁ [ 1 || 3981E EMB
(ENERGIZES BATTERY) REMOTE BOX

INSTALLATION
1-REMOVE BOX COVER.

2 -IF CONNECTED, DISCONNECT THE EM BATTERY "UNIT CONNECTOR’ (WHITE).
3 -SCREW BOX TO MOUNTING SURFACE (SCREWS NOT SUPPLIED)

4 -RUN CONDUIT FROM EMB BOX TO ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX OF LUMINAIRE. CONDUIT
MUST HAVE MIN. 7 WIRES AND WIRE GAUGE AS PER DISTANCE CHART.

5 -CONNECT CONDUIT WIRES TO EM BATTERY AS PER WIRING DIAGRAM.

9 -SWITCH ON AC POWER.

CHARGING.

*CAREFULLY NOTE* WHICH WIRE COLORS ARE CONNECTED TOGETHER ON EACH END.

6 -CONNECT BATTERY TO AC BRANCH CIRCUIT : GROUND, NEUTRAL, 24/7 UNSWITCHED LINE
(HOT) AND SWITCHED LINE (ON SAME CIRCUIT AS LUMINAIRE ON/OFF CONTROL).

7 -INSTALL SPECIFIC EM LUMINAIRE, CONNECT WIRES TO CONDUIT USING THE SAME
CORRESPONDING COLORS NOTED AT THE EM BATTERY-CONDUIT CONNECTION.

8 -INSTALL EM BATTERY TEST BUTTON IN DESIRED LOCATION. WALL PLATE BY OTHER. ADD

LABELS "PUSH TO TEST” & CHARGING INDICATOR LIGHT”.

O EUREKA

Allright reserved and all designs protected by copyrights. Eureka Lighting reserves the right to change or modify specification without notification.

LONG-TERM DISCHARGE TEST.

10 -JOIN THE EM BATTERY CONVERTOR CONNECTOR. 10.1 -INSTALL BOX COVER.
11-IF EMB IS FAR FROM THE LUMINAIRE, IDENTIFY TO WHICH LUMINAIRE IT IS CONNECTED.

AT THIS POINT POWER SHOULD BE CONNECTED TO BOTH THE AC DRIVER AND THE
EMERGENCY DRIVER & TEST/CHARGE LIGHT SHOULD ILLUMINATE, INDICATING BATTERY IS

TESTING & EM DRIVER/BATTERY MAINTENANCE:

CONDUCT A SHORT-TERM DISCHARGE TEST AFTER THE EMERGENCY DRIVER HAS BEEN
CHARGED FOR MINIMUM ONE HOUR. CHARGE FOR 24 HOURS BEFORE CONDUCTING A

FOLLOW GUIDELINES FROM THE EM DRIVER/BATTERY MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS FOR

THE REQUIRED PERIODIC TESTING AND MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES.

INSTALLATION

V1.0 -2025-09 PAGE 1/1



3981E BOITE D’URGENCE A DISTANCE - DRIVER EM IOTA

DIRECTIVES DE SECURITE: Charte de DISTANCE MAX GAUGE DE FILS DU CONDUIT (AWG)
> Suivre les consignes de sécurité et les directives d'installation du fabricant de la batterie d’urgence. distance D'INSTALLATION (Pi) 0 12 14 18 18 20 22
> Installer par du personnel qualifié conformément au code électrique national et local. d’installation EM 200mA 1043 651" 413 259° 163 103 65
> Fermer I'alimentation avant l'installation ou I'entretien. Distance maximale | s RANT: 850mA 596" 372" 236° 148' 93 59° &7
entre Batterie 3 . i . g B 9
ALIMENTATION  500mA | 4177 261" 165° 104' 65 41" 26
EMPLACEMENT : guu{fnif‘rf;rit(gi“ DULUMINAIRE* 700mA  208' 186° 118 74° 47 29° 18
> Cette boite 3981E se connecte a un luminaire commandé avec 'option EMB (qui a du filage spéficique). ' (Amp) 1000mA 209' 130° 83 52 33 21" 13
> Consulter le tableau pour la distance maximale de la batterie d’urgence aux DELs du luminaire. *Contacter 1400mA  149° 93 59° 37 23 15 O
> Déterminer I'emplacement souhaité pour la boite EMB et le bouton de test d’urgence. Eureka 2000mA 104° 65 41" 26° 160 100 6
3000mA 70° 43 28 172 W 7 &
EXEMPLES D’EMPLACEMENT:
DANS UNE SALLE SEPAREE DANS UN PANNEAU D’ACCES EN RETRAIT EN SURFACE
CABLAGE DE RACCORD—»> massassssussanunr, RACCORD —# ununsny,
CONNECTION\ ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIQUE H
(NON-FOURNI) DU BATIMENT = N DU BATIMENT H
X CABLAGEDE— —m— =~~~ =
BOITE 3981E BOITE DE CONNECTION
BOUTON TEST CONNEXION (NON-FOURNI) T BOUTON TEST
PLAGE SUR PANNEAU D’ACCES A DISTANCE
BOITE OU . (NON FOURNI) (RACCORD ET N
AILLEURS A PLAQUE DE CABLAGE DE
L'INSTALLATION BOUTON TEST FINITION CONNECTION
A DISTANCE NON FOURNIS) ~ (NON-FOURNI)
RACCORD . (RACCORD ET LUMINAIRE
ELECTRIQUE H PLAQUE DE FINITION
DU BATIMENT - NON FOURNIS)
0
DIAGRAMME DE
CONNECTION: LUMINAIRE + BOITE DE CONNECTION
‘@» CONDUIT LED OUTPUT(-) ggwﬂs(_)
(NON FOURNI) COULEURS LED OUTPUT(+) )
DE FIL DU UNITE |55

CONDUIT NEUTRAL D’ALIMENTATION MAUVE
IR ATPRNTRY CA (NORMALE)
VIS (NON S % . LINE (ACL)
FOURNIES) H \\“"l v
i H A\ Lo BLANC/BLEU LED() DEL
BOITE 3981E £ + @ BLANC/ROUGE LED(+)
H T oT
= T

VERT

ES

0 Q) I’/
0 S "““I CONDUIT 7 FILS POUR RELIER LUMINAIRE D'URGENCE (EM) AU DRIVER D'URGENCE I“,//
0 % [ ‘ =
2 /N ’M VERT ‘9 MISE A TERRE —
9 MISE A TERRE .T, LIGNE AC —
0 & 1 — —
1, LUMINAIRE LIGNE —— ; §
Ny INTERRUPTEUR MURAL i \
S NS
NEUTRE COMMUN |=:
— SNEZiT T
CIRCUIT PLAQUE £ ol I
120V/277V + m%RNALFEOURND NON-COMMUTABLE _l; é: i "
- 1 ~ [ =2
+ETIQUETTES BOUTON BLANC N gl < (@)
D’ESSAI ROUGE ] < 2B |W=
® > | = = | 4 + BLANG/NOI
| I 0 L
Pt g i |luo
] |
BOUTON S |l 2 I ||: o
D’ESSAI A 238 & : < =)
~ o -
DIMENSIONS: INSTALLER SUR CONNECTEUR ¥ TS | m A 3981E BOITE
16 K127 wd” BOITE OUMUR BATTERIEEM A 233 5 —
(40x30x10cm) ? ?' ge 2 ——-| || D’URGENCE
A DISTANCE
INSTALLATION
1- DEVISSER LE COUVERGLE. 9 -ALIMENTER LE CIRCUIT AC.
2 -DECONNECTER LE CONNECTEUR BLANC DE BATTERIE EM (UNIT CONNECTOR). 10 -JOINDRE CONNECTEUR BLANC DE BATTERIE EM. 10.1 -INSTALLER COUVERCLE DE BOITE.
3 -FIXER LA BOITE SUR LE MUR/PLAFOND AVEC VIS (NON FOURNIES) 11-SI LE EMB EST LOIN DU LUMINAIRE, IDENTIFIER A QUEL LUMINAIRE IL EST CONNECTE.
4 -PASSER DU CONDUIT DU EMB VERS LA BOITE DE CONNEXION ELECTRIQUE DE LUMINAIRE. oE STADE, L ‘ALIMENTATION DEVRAIT ETRE CONNECTEE A L'UNITE D'ALIMENTATION AC ET
LE CONDUIT DOIT AVOIR 7 FILS AVEC JAUGE DE FIL SELON CHARTE DE DISTANGE. LA BATTERIE D' URGENCE ET LA LUMIERE DE TEST/CHARGE S'ILLUMINE, INDIQUANT QUE LA
5-CONNECTER LES FILS DE CONDUIT A LA BATTERIE EM SELON LE SCHEMA DE CABLAGE. BATTERIE SE CHARGE.
6 -CONNECTER LA BATTERIE AU CIRCUIT DE DERIVATION AC (FILS: MISE A LA TERRE.
NEUTRE, LIGNE & LIGNE SANS INTERRUPTEUR 24H/7* (*DOIT ETRE LE MEME CIRCUIT QUE ESSAIS & ENTRETIEN DE LA BATTERIE:
LE CONTROLE DU LUMINAIRE). ) FAITES UN TEST DE DECHARGE A COURT TERME APRES AVOIR CHARGE LA BATTERIE
7 -INSTALLER LUMINAIRE SPECIFIQUE EM, CONNECTER LES FILS AU GONDUIT AVEC MEMES D'URGENGE AU MINIMUM UNE HEURE. CHARGEZ 24 HEURES AVANT D'EFFECTUER UN TEST
COULEURS CORRESPONDANTES DE LA BATTERIE EM AUX FILS DE CONDUIT. DE DECHARGE A LONG TERME.
8 -INSTALLEZ LE BOUTON D'ESSAI DE BATTERIE EM DANS L'ENDROIT SOUHAITE (PLAQUE SUIVRE LES DIRECTIVES DU FABRICANT DE BATTERIE / CONDUCTEUR EM (SITE WEB) POUR
MURALE PAR AUTRE). COLLER ETIQUETTES “PUSH TO TEST” & CHARGING INDICATOR LIGHT”.  LES DIRECTIVES PERIODIQUES REQUISES EN MATIERE DE TEST ET D'ENTRETIEN.

Q EUREKA INSTALLATION

V1.0 - 2025-09 PAGE 1/1
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